STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ARMSTRONG ENERGY CORP. TO DESIGNATE BURNS XPRESS, LLC AS OPERATOR OF RECORD OF THE WEST PEARL STATE #1 WELL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 22457

NOTICE OF DISMISSAL

Armstrong Energy Corp. hereby serves notice that it is dismissing the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy Michael Rodriguez P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068

Phone: (505) 982-4554 Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com mrodriguez@hinklelawfirm.com

 $Counsel \ for \ Armstrong \ Energy \ Corp.$

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on March 9, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Eric Ames
Jesse Tremaine
eric.ames@state.nm.us
jessek.tremaine@state.nm.us
Attorneys for New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy